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TEAM GP VI L OTL T GF GA PTS 
NORWICH MERCHANTS 36 24 11 2 1 170 122 51 
WOODSTOCK NAVY VETS 36 18 17 1 1 160 163 38 
NEW HAMBURG FIREBIRDS 36 17 18 1 1 155 160 36 
SIMCOE STORM 36 12 24 4 0 153 200 28 
PARIS MOUNTIES 36 12 23 2 1 147 188 27 

GOALTENDER STATISTICS 
GOALIE, TEAM 
CURTIS GRICKEN 
ERIC MANNS 
DEREK JOKIC (API 

IIEW HAMBURG TOTALS 

GP 
20 
24 

1 
36 

MIN 
958 

1217 
11 

2186 

SA 
64 
95 

1 
160 

AYG. 
4.01 
4.69 
5.78 
4.39 

W 
8 
9 
0 

17 

L 
7 

11 
0 

18 

GOALIE, TEAM 
COOPER WATKINS (AP) 
DAVE WATTS 
JUSTIN BICKELL (AP) 
JONAS DUCLOS 
CHARLIE RASMUSSEN 

GP 
1 

18 
1 

20 
3 

MIN 
7 

978 
60 

1019 
116 

GA 
0 

70 
5 

97 
15 

AYG. 
0.00 
4.30 
5.00 
5.71 
7.81 

W 
0 
6 
1 
5 
0 

L 
0 
9 
0 

11 
3 

ANDY MASON 26 1419 72 3.05 18 5 PARIS TOTALS 36 2180 187 5.15 12 23 

SHAWN MATEJCEK 
WES WELD RICK 
MATT JONES (AP) 

NORWICH TOTALS 

12 
4 
1 

36 

654 
98 

6 
2177 

39 
8 
1 

120 

3.58 
4.92 

11.30 
3.31 

5 
1 
0 

24 

5 
1 
0 

11 

RICK WINDL 
TYLER KANNAWIN 

SIMCOE TOTALS 

24 
17 
36 

1260 
919 

2179 

106 
90 

196 

5.05 
5.88 
2.40 

7 
5 

12 

14 
10 
24 

NATHAN ACKLAND (API 1 65 3 2.77 0 0 
RYAN HOPF 9 434 28 3.88 5 2 
MATT RICHARDSON 20 1054 77 4.39 7 10 
BRANDAN AHA RAN 12 612 50 4.91 6 5 

WOODSTOCK TOTALS 36 2165 158 4.38 18 17 

NEW HAMBURG PARIS SIMCOE ICOIIT'O) 
PLAYER GP G A PTS PIM PLAYER GP G A PTS PIM PLAYER GP G A PTS PIM 
TYLER HEIMPEL 35 37 31 68 78 PAUL DAVIDSON 36 26 37 63 74 RYAN GAERTNER (AP) 5 0 3 3 2 
MARK WALTERS 32 14 28 42 14 GRANT DAVIES 32 20 21 41 46 DAVE KINNEAR 13 2 0 2 74 
BEN RUTHIG {APi 35 12 17 29 8 TERRY BICK 33 8 18 26 26 MITCH PlCKARD (AP) 1 1 0 1 0 
MARK LINDSAY 30 11 17 28 142 ADAM SEEWALD 24 14 10 24 57 ADAM BALSOR (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 
NICK BRODA (AP) 34 10 15 25 152 JEFF MEAD 36 10 10 20 54 CRESS WALKER 7 0 0 0 10 
ADAM BROADFOOT 2B 7 14 21 6 MATT KOPP 34 9 11 20 34 JOHN MATTHEWS (API 1 0 0 0 0 
COLIN ROSS 27 6 14 20 68 MIKE BEARDWOOD 32 7 13 20 152 JON BRIDGE (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 
JARED FRAYNE 23 7 11 18 77 SCOTT REEDER 35 8 8 16 128 KORY JOLLEY 6 0 0 0 6 
PJ BOLAND 36 10 7 17 20 SIMON BOOKER 33 5 11 16 59 NEIL SUTHERLAND 1 0 0 0 0 
NICK HISHON 19 7 10 17 92 RYAN FERGUSON 27 3 13 16 22 PAUL BREEDYK (AP) 2 0 0 0 0 
JOEL ZAVITZ 27 1 13 14 37 SHANE NAGLE 33 8 7 15 40 RYAN EDMONDS (APi 1 0 0 0 0 
STEVE SCHEFFEL 35 5 7 12 35 LUKE DONKERS 25 7 8 15 86 SHANE PNICHEN (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 
DAN MCINTOSH 33 2 10 12 28 SCOTT ANIOL 22 6 9 15 25 TYLER KANNAWIN 17 0 0 0 6 
MIKE GRANT 24 4 5 9 34 MARC ALMOND 34 7 3 10 82 
NATHAN RUSSELL (AP) 
JEFF ARRUDA 

18 
8 

5 
4 

3 
3 

8 
7 

52 
8 

GREG DEUSLING 
SETH ZELEM 

13 
36 

4 
1 

5 
6 

9 
7 

41 
111 WOODSTOCK 

JOSH RUSSELL 34 1 6 7 14 DEREK STOCKDALE 11 2 3 5 62 PLAYER GP G A PTS PIM 
RYAN ELLIS 
SHAWN BAXTER 

16 
9 

5 
3 

1 
3 

6 
6 

61 
48 

ANTHONY NASH 
PETER LOVE 

5 
30 

1 
0 

3 
4 

4 
4 

0 
21 

MATT CAREY 
JEREMY DEMAREST 

35 
35 

25 
13 

25 
30 

50 
43 

16 
28 

MARTY PASSMORE 35 1 5 6 88 MATT BURKE 15 1 2 3 34 TREVOR BRADFIELD 34 18 19 37 55 

DAVE JACKSON 
MIKE MARKO 
ERIC MANNS 

9 
10 
24 

1 
1 
0 

3 
3 
3 

4 
4 
3 

20 
8 

12 

MATT GINGRAS(AP) 
MATT VANSICKLE 
JONAS DUCLOS 

15 
13 
20 

0 
0 
0 

3 
3 
1 

3 
3 
1 

68 
36 

4 

BRYAN UNGAR 
MARTIN OUIMETTE 
SEAN MCLAREN 

36 
29 
35 

20 
16 
2 

15 
13 
23 

35 
29 
25 

30 
124 

36 

RICHARD CHONKA 
CURTIS GRICKEN 

4 
20 

1 
0 

1 
2 

2 
2 

17 
16 

AARON PLANT (AP) 
CHARLIE RASMUSSEN 

1 
3 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
2 

CHRIS CORRIVEAU 
STEVE WILKINS 

28 
33 

12 
7 

10 
11 

22 
18 

135 
86 

BRENT GIBSON 
JOE VOLL (AP) 
JORDAN MANTON 
TYLER SOEHNER (AP) 

NORWICH 
PLAYER 
AARON GROULX 

22 

GP 
31 

0 
0 
0 
0 

G 
23 

1 
0 
0 
0 

A 
37 

1 
0 
0 
0 

PTS 
50 

10 
10 
4 
0 

PIM 
24 

CHRIS HODGSON 
DAVE WATTS 
GREG JOSEY(AP) 
JUSTIN BICKELL (AP) 
LUKE MERRITT(APi 
RYAN LAVERY (AP) 
SCOTT JOSEY (AP) 
SETH HARDER (AP) 

4 
18 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
6 
0 
0 
2 
0 
2 

10 

JEFF DUKE 
JACK MCLAREN 
BRENT LAUR 
TAYLOR WINKLER 
MATT BELL 
JAMIE HOUGH 
RYAN KIKUT 
DAN BERNIER 
SCOTT ROODE 

29 
33 
31 
32 
22 
35 
20 
32 
31 

7 
5 
7 
8 
4 
4 
4 
3 
2 

10 
12 

9 
7 

11 
10 

6 
4 
5 

17 
17 
16 
15 
15 
14 
10 

7 
7 

39 
24 
57 
51 

0 
30 
61 
65 

136 
8LAIR GOODHAND 
DEVIN HOMICK 

31 
33 

19 
16 

29 
18 

48 
34 

128 
37 SIMCOE JEFF MCEWIN 

CRAIG PEPPER (AP) 
31 
18 

1 
1 

4 
2 

5 
3 

39 
27 

MATT FRY 34 6 26 32 74 PLAYER GP G A PTS PIM ADRIAN CAPARA 15 0 2 2 6 
SCOTT SPRAGUE 36 15 15 30 42 RYAN KICKSEE 34 19 27 46 34 NICK HISHON 3 1 0 1 27 
MATT HELENIAK 33 14 15 29 52 NATHAN SMITH 31 19 25 44 81 BRAD WILKINS 1 0 1 0 
MIKE BOUW 34 12 12 24 37 TREVOR ERDELAC 36 16 18 34 42 CHAD PATON 4 0 1 10 
RYAN HOWARD 31 8 13 21 49 GREG MYCHAJLUK 31 15 19 34 98 DAN KUDIRKA 16 0 1 1 4 
SCOTT HAZEN 24 8 13 21 91 DEAN HILL 35 19 11 30 10 BRANDAN AHARAN 12 0 0 0 2 
TYLER PHILLIPS 35 7 10 17 56 JARRET MCARTHUR 32 8 18 26 83 JEREMY BARON (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 
CORY ANTONIOLLI 32 6 11 17 115 MIKE SHEPPARD 32 7 17 24 88 KEVIN WILKINS (APi 1 0 0 0 0 
STEVE HAMULECKI 36 5 12 17 35 JEFF WHITESIDE 22 8 7 15 43 MATT RICHARDSON 20 0 0 0 4 
MIKE MACMILLAN 30 5 10 15 58 AARON SCHWEITZER 30 10 4 14 68 MIKE LEHMANN (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 
8RYAN HALL 31 5 7 12 98 ERIC HAMILTON 31 2 11 13 171 NATHAN ACKLAND (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 
FRASER DOAN 33 3 9 12 112 COREY SPAXMAN 26 0 13 13 94 PAUL MCINTYRE (APi 1 0 0 0 0 
DARRYL BASWICK 36 4 7 11 47 MATT WIGHT 16 6 4 10 14 RYAN HOPF 9 0 0 0 0 
KEVIN VANDYK 33 6 4 10 112 JASON ZAHRYBELNY 17 4 6 10 8 
WES KINDREE 13 4 5 9 8 MIKE LHOMME 21 3 7 10 25 
CHRIS PETERS 34 2 7 9 55 BRANDON CHARIOT 28 2 8 10 57 
KYLE JAMIESON 17 1 3 4 11 CLIFF WHITE 11 0 9 9 14 
GREG DEUSLING (APi 4 1 0 1 4 ERIC DRINKWALTER 32 1 7 8 144 
ANDY MASON 26 0 1 1 8 BRETT SMITH 28 3 4 7 110 
BRYAN HAMULECKI (AP) 3 0 1 1 0 JOSH SPRINGLE 9 3 4 7 23 
ANDREW GRADISH{AP) 1 0 0 0 0 CLIFF MILLER 14 3 2 5 24 
SHAWN MATEJCEK 11 0 0 0 19 CLAYTON SPARKS B 1 3 4 2 
THOMAS VIVODA (AP) 7 0 0 0 35 DIEGO AROUJO 27 0 4 4 28 
TOM SPRAGUE (AP) 2 0 0 0 0 A.J. VAN BERLO 9 1 2 3 14 
WES WELDRICK 4 0 0 0 0 RICK WINDL 24 0 3 3 10 
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TEAM GP W L OTL T GF GA PTS .,fJ'NORWICH MERCHANTS 36 24 11 2 1 170 122 51 
WOODSTOCK NAVY VETS 36 18 17 1 1 160 163 38 
NEW HAMBURG FIREBIRDS 36 17 18 1 1 155 160 36 
SIMCOE STORM 36 12 24 4 0 153 200 28 
PARIS MOUNTIES 36 12 23 2 1 147 188 27 -....GOALTENDER STATISTICS 

GOALIE, TEAM GP MIN GA AVG. W LGOALIE, TEAM GP MIN IIA AVG. W L COOPER WATKINS {API 1 7 0 0.00 0 0 

-., 
ff 

­
CURTIS GRICKEN 20 958 64 4.01 8 7 DAVE WATIS 18 978 70 4.30 6 9ERIC MANNS 24 1217 95 4.69 9 11 

JUSTIN BICKELL (AP) 1 60 5 5.00 1 0 fIDEREK JOKIC (API 1 11 1 5.78 0 0 
JONAS DUCLOS 20 1019 97 5.71 5 11NEW HAMBURG TOTALS 36 2186 160 4.39 17 18 CHARLIE RASMUSSEN 3 116 15 7.81 0 3 

PARIS TOTALS 36 2180 187 5.15 12 23ANDY MASON 26 1419 72 3.05 18 5 
SHAWN MATEJCEK 12 654 39 3.58 5 5 

RICK WINDL 24 1260 106 5.05 7 14WES WELD RICK 4 98 8 4.92 1 1 
TYLER KANNAWIN 17 919 90 5.88 5 10MATI JONES (AP) 1 6 1 11.30 0 0 

SIMCOE TOTALS 36 2179 196 2.40 12 24NORWICH TOTALS 36 2177 120 3.31 24 11 

NATHAN ACKLAND (AP) 1 65 3 2.77 0 0 
RYAN HOPF 9 434 28 3.88 5 2 -
MATI RICHARDSON 20 1054 77 4.39 7 10 
BRANDAN AHARAN 12 612 50 4.91 6 5 ~ 

WOODSTOCK TOTALS 36 2165 158 4.38 18 11 
-
II 

NEW HAMBURG PARIS SIMCOE (CONT'O) ~ 
PLAYER GP G A PTS PIM PLAYER GP G A PTS PIM PLAYER GP G A PTS PIM 
TYLER HEIMPEL 35 37 31 68 78 PAUL DAVIDSON 36 26 37 63 74 RYAN GAERTNER (AP) 5 0 3 3 2 
MARK WALTERS 32 14 28 42 14 GRANT DAVIES 32 20 21 41 46 DAVE KINNEAR 13 2 0 2 74 
8EN RUTHIG (AP) 35 12 17 29 8 TERRY BICK 33 8 18 26 26 MITCH PICKARD (AP) 1 1 0 1 0 ~ 
MARK LINDSAY 30 11 17 28 142 ADAM SEEWALD 24 14 10 24 57 ADAM BALSOR (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 " 
NICK BRODA (AP) 34 10 15 25 152 JEFF MEAD 36 10 10 20 54 CRESS WALKER 7 0 0 0 10 fI 
ADAM BROADFOOT 28 7 14 21 6 MATI KOPP 34 9 11 20 34 JOHN MATTHEWS (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 
COLIN ROSS 27 6 14 20 68 MIKE BEARDWOOD 32 7 13 20 152 JON BRIDGE (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 
JARED FRAYNE 23 7 11 18 77 SCOTI REEDER 35 B 8 16 128 KORY JOLLEY 6 0 0 0 6 
PJ BOLAND 36 10 7 17 20 SIMON BOOKER 33 5 11 16 59 NEIL SUTHERLAND 1 0 0 0 0 ~ 
NICK HISHON 19 7 10 17 92 RYAN FERGUSON 27 3 13 16 22 PAUL BREEDYK (AP) 2. 0 0 0 0 ~ JOEL ZAVITZ 27 1 13 14 37 SHANE NAGLE 33 8 7 15 40 RYAN EDMONDS lAP) 1 0 0 0 0 
STEVE SCHEFFEL 35 5 7 12 35 LUKE DONKERS 25 7 8 15 86 SHANE PNICHEN (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 
DAN MCINTOSH 33 2. 10 12 28 SCOTI ANIOL 22 6 9 15 25 TYLER KANNAWIN 17 0 0 0 6 
MIKE GRANT 24 4 5 9 34 MARC ALMOND 34 7 3 10 B2 
NATHAN RUSSELL (AP) 18 5 3 8 52 GREG DEUSLING 13 4 5 9 41 

-
fIWOODSTOCK "JEFF ARRUDA 8 4 3 7 8 SETH ZELEM 36 6 7 111 

PLAYER GP G A PTS PIM IIJOSH RUSSELL 34 1 6 7 14 DEREK STOCKDALE 11 2 3 5 62 
RYAN ELLIS 16 5 1 6 61 ANTHONY NASH 5 1 3 4 0 MATI CAREY 35 25 25 50 16 

JEREMY DEMAREST 35 13 30 43 28 •tISHAWN BAXTER 9 3 3 6 48 PETER LOVE 30 0 4 4 21 
TREVOR BRADFIELD 34 18 19 37 55MARTY PASSMORE 36 1 5 6 88 MATT BURKE 15 1 2 3 34 
BRYAN UNGAR 36 20 15 35 30DAVE JACKSON 9 1 3 4 20 MATT GINGRAS(AP) 15 0 3 3 68 
MARTIN OUIMETIE 29 16 13 29 124MIKE MARKO 10 1 3 4 8 MATT VANSICKLE 13 0 3 3 36 
SEAN MCLAREN 35 2 23 26 36 

RICHARD CHONKA 4 1 1 2 17 AARON PLANT (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 
ERIC MANNS 24 0 3 3 12 JONAS DUCLOS 20 0 1 1 4 

CHRIS CORRIVEAU 28 12 10 22 135 
STEVE WILKINS 33 7 11 18 86 
JEFF DUKE 29 7 10 17 39 

CURTIS GRICKEN 20 0 2 2 16 CHARLIE RASMUSSEN 3 0 0 0 2 " 
BRENT GIBSON 22 0 1 1 10 CHRIS HODGSON 4 0 0 0 0 

JOE VOLL (AP) 1 0 0 0 10 DAVEWATIS 18 0 0 0 6 "
JACK MCLAREN 33 5 12 17 24 

BRENT LAUR 31 7 9 16 67JORDAN MANTON 1 0 0 0 4 GREG JOSEYIAP) 1 0 0 a 0 
TAYLOR WINKLER 32 8 7 15 51 "•TYLER SOEHNER lAP) 1 0 0 0 0 JUSTIN BICKELL lAP) 1 0 0 0 0 
MATT BELL 22 4 11 15 0LUKE MERRITT(AP) 1 0 0 0 2 
JAMIE HOUGH 35 4 10 14 30NORWICH 

SCOTT JOSEY lAP) 2 0 0 0 2 RYAN KIKUT 20 4 6 10 61
RYAN LAVERY lAP) 1 0 0 0 0 

PLAYER SP II A PTS PIM DAN BERNIER 32 3 4 7 65 
AARON GROULX 31 23 37 60 24 SCOTT ROODE 31 2 5 7 136 

SETH HARDER lAP) 2 0 0 0 10 •" IIBLAIR GOODHAND 31 19 29 48 128 JEFF MCEWIN 31 4 5 39 

DEVIN HOMICK 33 16 18 34 37 SIMCOE CRAIG PEPPER (AP) lB 1 2 3 27 
 fMATI FRY 34 6 26 32 74 PLAYER GP II A PTS PIM ADRIAN CAPARA 15 0 2 2 6 
SCOTI SPRAGUE 36 15 15 30 42 RYAN KICKSEE 34 19 27 46 34 NICK HISHON 3 1 0 1 27 
MATT HELENIAK 33 14 15 29 62 NATHAN SMITH 31 19 25 44 81 BRAD WILKINS 0 1 1 0 
MIKE BOUW 34 12 12 24 37 TREVOR ERDELAC 36 16 18 34 42 CHAD PATON 4 0 1 1 10 
RYAN HOWARD 31 8 13 21 49 GREG MYCHAJLUK 31 15 19 34 98 DAN KUDIRKA 16 0 1 1 4 -
SCOTT HAZEN 24 8 13 21 91 DEAN HILL 35 19 11 30 10 BRANDAN AHARAN 12 0 0 0 2 
TYLER PHILLIPS 35 7 10 17 56 JARRET MCARTHUR 32 8 18 26 83 JEREMY 8ARON (AP) 1 0 a 0 0 " 
CORY ANTONIOLLI 32 6 11 17 115 MIKE SHEPPARD 32 7 17 24 88 KEVIN WILKINS (AP) 1 0 0 0 0 
STEVE HAMULECKI 36 5 12 17 35 JEFF WHITESIDE 22 8 7 15 43 MATI RICHARDSON 20 0 0 0 4 " 
MIKE MACMILLAN 30 5 10 15 58 AARON SCHWEITZER 30 10 4 14 68 MIKE LEHMANN lAP) 1 0 0 0 0 "BRYAN HALL 31 5 7 12 98 ERIC HAMILTON 31 2 11 13 171 NATHAN ACKLAND lAP) 1 0 0 0 a 
FRASER DOAN 33 3 9 12 112 COREY SPAXMAN 26 0 13 13 94 PAUL MCINTYRE lAP) 1 0 0 0 0 
DARRYL BASWICK 36 4 7 11 47 MATT WIGHT 16 6 4 10 14 RYAN HOPF 9 0 0 0 0 " 
KEVIN VANDYK 33 6 4 10 112 JASON ZAHRYBELNY 17 4 6 10 8 
WES KINDREE 13 4 6 9 8 MIKE LHOMME 21 3 7 10 25 " 
CHRIS PETERS 34 2 7 9 55 BRANDON CHARIOT 28 2 B 10 57 
KYLE JAMIESON 17 3 4 11 CLIFF WHITE 11 0 9 9 14 " ..GREG DEUSLING (AP) 4 1 0 1 4 ERIC DRINKWALTER 32 1 7 8 144 
ANDY MASON 26 0 1 1 8 BRETT SMITH 2B 3 4 7 110 .. " BRYAN HAMULECKI lAP) 3 0 1 1 0 JOSH SPRINGLE 9 3 4 7 23 .. 
ANDREW GRADISHIAP) 1 0 0 0 0 CLIFF MILLER 14 3 2 5 24 
SHAWN MATEJCEK 11 a 0 0 19 CLAYTON SPARKS 8 1 3 4 2 
THOMAS VIVODA lAP) 7 0 0 0 35 DIEGO AROUJO 27 0 4 4 28 
TDM SPRAGUE (AP) 2 a 0 0 0 A.J. VAN BERLO 9 1 2 3 14 .. 
WES WELDRICK 4 0 0 0 0 RICK WINDL 24 a 3 3 10 ..ttl 48 2000-01 ONTARIO JUNIOR HOCKEY STATISTICS YEARBOOK 
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